

NOTICE

In accordance with applicable Alabama Law, please be informed that the Baldwin County Commission, during its July 21, 2015, regular meeting, adopted Resolution #2015-105 which approved certain voting changes applicable to Baldwin County, as follows:

- 1) Related to Voting Precinct No. 1 (Little River), relocated the Voting Place from the Ferguson Store (71711 State Highway 59, Little River, Alabama) to the Little River Volunteer Fire Department, located at 71250 State Highway 59, Little River, Alabama 36550.
- 2) Related to Voting Precinct No. 5 (Douglasville), relocated the Voting Place from the Old Douglasville School (1000 Shedrick Hardy Parkway, Bay Minette, Alabama) to the Boykin Center Building, located at 900 B Still Boulevard, Bay Minette, Alabama 36507.

These voting changes were administrated to make more convenient the Voting Place to the affected registered voters of Voting Precinct No. 1 (Little River) and Voting Precinct No. 5 (Douglasville). New voting cards will be mailed to the affected registered voters of Voting Precinct No. 1 and Voting Precinct No. 5.

A copy of Resolution #2015-105 is available for inspection at the county website (www.baldwincountyal.gov) and in the County Commission Office.

Should you have any questions, please contact the Baldwin County Interim Administrator, Ronald J. Cink, at 251.580.2550 or rcink@baldwincountyal.gov